
3762 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 163 

14780 
14730 
14832 

14360 
14287 
14311 

EH 
EH 
EH 

AP 
AP 
AP 

Cork 
Dublin 
Shannon 

Cork 
Dublin 
Shannon 

} Wellington 

} Wellington 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

ADJUSTMENT AND CONVERSION FACTORS 
FOR TRAVEL FROM NEW ZEALAND TO THE UNITED 

KINGDOM 
Clause 3(6) 

,DH ISTMENT F.\( TOR 
FROM WHl(.H AD.lllSTMENT PERCFNT.-\(iE <'ONVERSION FA(TOR 

ADJllSTMENT PFRCENT..\GE (FClls TO NZD) (FClls TO NZO) 
DERIVED 

1.40 40 percent 0.82236 

THIRD SCHEDULE 

ADJUSTMENT AND CONVERSION FACTORS 
FOR TRAVEL FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM TO NEW 

ZEALAND 
Clause 3(8) 

,DJUSTMENT FA(TOR 

FROM WHICH 
ADJl!STMENT PERCENT . .\<iE 

DERl\'fD 

.\DJllSTMENT PERCENT \GE ('ONVERSION FACTOR 

1.11 21 percent 

FOURTH SCHEDULE 

SPECIFIED FARES 

0.38377 

FOR TRAVEL FROM NEW ZEALAND TO THE UNITED 
. KINGDOM 

Clause 3( l) 

FARES 
(FCU) (NZD) 

1764.40 2032 

ROUTE ORIGIN 

EH 
or AP 

{ 
Auckland, 
Christchurch, 
or Wellington 

FIFTH SCHEDULE 

SPECIFIED FARES 

DESTINATION 

} London 

FOR TRAVEL FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM TO NEW 
ZEALAND 

Clause 3(2) 

FARES 
(FCUJ (UKU 

1764.40 819 

ROUTE ORIGIN 

EH or AP London 

DESTINATION 

{ 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
or Wellington 

Clause 3(4) 

SIXTH SCHEDULE 

SPECIFIED ADD-ONS 

PART A 
FOR TRAVEL BETWEEN NEW ZEALAND AND THE 

UNITED KINGDOM 

AMOUNT 
(FCUs) 

172.0 
146.00 
93.80 
101.70 
101.70 
93.80 
138.10 
101.70 
138.10 
127.70 
172.00 
125.10 
117.30 
109.50 
109.50 
109.50 
135.50 
101.70 
82.10 
91.20 
44.30 
135.50 

ORIGIN OR 
DESTINATION 

Aberdeen 
Belfast 
Birmingham 
Bristol 
Cardiff 
East Midlands 
Edinburgh 
Exeter 
Glasgow 
Guernsey 
Inverness 
Isle of Man 
Jersey 
Leeds 
Liverpool 
Manchester 
Newcastle 
Newquay 
Norwich 
Plymouth 
Southampton 
Teesidc 

PART B 

COMBINATION 
POINT 

London 

FOR TRAVEL FROM NEW ZEALAND TO THE REPUBLIC 
OF IRELAND 

162.40 
139.20 
162.40 

(FCUs) 

} 
COMBINATION 

POINT 

London 

PARTC 

DESTINATION 

{
Cork 
Dublin 
Shannon 

FOR TRAVEL FROM THE REPUBLIC OF IRELAND TO 
NEW ZEALAND 

95 
81 
95 

(IRL) 

Cork 
Dublin 
Shannon 

ORIGIN 

} 
COMBINATION 

POINT 

London 

SEVENTH SCHEDULE 
AIRLINES AND ROUTING 

Clauses I (3) and 4(23) 

ORIGIN OR 
DESTINATION 

TRANSFER 
POINT 

ROUTE OF 
SERVICE 

PART A 

AIRLINE 

FOR TRAVEL VIA THE AP ROUTE COMMENCING IN 
NEW ZEALAND OR THE UNITED KINGDOM 

Auckland Los Angeles PA 
{

Air New Zealand, 
Continental 
Airlines, 
Pan American 
World 
Airways, 
or UT A French 
Airlines 


