## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

3762		TH	E NEW ZEAL	AND GAZE	TTE	No. 163
14780 14730 14832	EH EH EH	Cork Dublin Shannon	Wellington		SIXTH SCHEDU SPECIFIED ADD-	
14360 14287 14312	AP AP AP	Cork Dublin Shannon	Wellington	Clause 3(4)  PART A  FOR TRAVEL BETWEEN NEW ZEALAND AND THE  UNITED KINGDOM		
				AMOUNT (FCUs)	ORIGIN OR DESTINATION	COMBINATION POINT
	JSTMENT A VEL FROM  FACTOR IICH A RCENTAGE	OND SCHEDULE  IND CONVERSION  NEW ZEALAND TO  KINGDOM  ADJUSTMENT PERCENTAGE  (FCUS TO NZD)  O percent		172.0 146.00 93.80 101.70 101.70 93.80 138.10 101.70 138.10 127.70 172.00 125.10 117.30 109.50 109.50 109.50 101.70 82.10 91.20 44.30 135.50	Aberdeen Belfast Birmingham Bristol Cardiff East Midlands Edinburgh Exeter Glasgow Guernsey Inverness Isle of Man Jersey Leeds Liverpool Manchester Newcastle Newquay Norwich Plymouth Southampton Teeside	London
THIRD SCHEDULE  ADJUSTMENT AND CONVERSION FACTORS FOR TRAVEL FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM TO NEW ZEALAND  Clause 3(8)  FOR TRAVEL FROM NEW ZEALAND TO THE REPUBLIC OF IRELAND						
ADJUSTMENT FROM WH ADJUSTMENT PEI DERIVE	ICH A RCENTAGE	DJUSTMENT PERCENTAGE (FCUs TO UKL)	CONVERSION FACTOR (FCUs TO UKL)	(FCUs)	COMBINATION POINT	DESTINATION
1.21		l percent	0.38377	162.40 139.20 162.40	London	Cork Dublin Shannon
FOR TRA	SPI	RTH SCHEDULE ECIFIED FARES NEW ZEALAND TO KINGDOM	D THE UNITED	FOR TRAVE	PART C L FROM THE REPUB NEW ZEALAN ORIGIN	LIC OF IRELAND TO D COMBINATION POINT
Clause 3(1)  FARES (FCU)  (1)	ROUT NZD)		DESTINATION	95 81 95	Cork Dublin Shannon	London
1764.40 203	764.40 2032 EH Solution and Auckland, Christchurch, or Wellington Christchurch, or Wellington		SEVENTH SCHEDULE AIRLINES AND ROUTING Clauses 1(3) and 4(23)			
				ORIGIN OR DESTINATION	TRANSFER ROUT POINT SER'	TE OF AIRLINE VICE
FIFTH SCHEDULE  SPECIFIED FARES FOR TRAVEL FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM TO NEW ZEALAND				PART A FOR TRAVEL VIA THE AP ROUTE COMMENCING IN NEW ZEALAND OR THE UNITED KINGDOM		
Clause 3(2)  FARES (FCU)  1764.40 819	ROU (UKL)	TE ORIGIN	Auckland, Christchurch,	Auckland	Los Angeles PA	Air New Zealand, Continental Airlines, Pan American World Airways, or UTA French
			or Wellington			Airlines